THE DATASHEET OF
MIC2214-FMBML
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
October 2005 1 M9999-101705
MIC2214 Micrel, Inc.
MIC2214
Portable Power Management IC
General Description

• +2.0% over temperature
• Thermal shutdown protection
• Current limit protection
• Tiny 3mm × 3mm MLF™-10 package
Applications
• Cellular/PCS phones
• Wireless modems
• PDAs
Micrel, Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel + 1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
MicroLeadFrame and MLF are trademarks of Amkor Technology.
MIC2214 Micrel, Inc.
M9999-101705 2 October 2005
Ordering Information
 Part Number  Voltage* Junction
Full Number Manufacturing Pb-Free (Vo1/Vo2) Temp. Range Package
MIC2214-1.5/2.8BML MIC2214-FMBML MIC2214-FMYML 1.5V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-1.6/2.8BML MIC2214-WMBML MIC2214-WMYML 1.6V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-1.6/3.0BML MIC2214-WPBML MIC2214-WPYML 1.6V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-1.6/3.3BML MIC2214-WSBML MIC2214-WSYML 1.6V/3.3V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-1.8/2.6BML MIC2214-GKBML MIC2214-GKYML 1.8V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-1.8/2.7BML MIC2214-GLBML MIC2214-GLYML 1.8V/2.7V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-1.8/2.8BML MIC2214-GMBML MIC2214-GMYML 1.8V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-1.8/2.9BML MIC2214-GOBML MIC2214-GOYML 1.8V/2.9V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-1.8/3.0BML MIC2214-GPBML MIC2214-GPYML 1.8V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-1.8/3.3BML MIC2214-GSBML MIC2214-GSYML 1.8V/3.3V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-1.85/2.65BML MIC2214-DIBML MIC2214-DIYML 1.85V/2.65V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-1.85/2.6BML MIC2214-DKBML MIC2214-DKYML 1.85V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-1.85/2.7BML MIC2214-DLBML MIC2214-DLYML 1.85V/2.7V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-1.85/2.85BML MIC2214-DNBML MIC2214-DNYML 1.85V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-1.85/2.9BML MIC2214-DOBML MIC2214-DOYML 1.85V/2.9V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-2.5/1.8BML MIC2214-JGBML MIC2214-JGYML 2.5V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-2.5/2.8BML MIC2214-JMBML MIC2214-JMYML 2.5V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-2.5/3.0BML MIC2214-JPBML MIC2214-JPYML 2.5V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-2.5/3.1BML MIC2214-JQBML MIC2214-JQYML 2.5V/3.1V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-2.6/2.6BML MIC2214-KKBML MIC2214-KKYML 2.6V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-2.6/2.85BML MIC2214-KNBML MIC2214-KNYML 2.6V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-2.6/2.8BML MIC2214-KMBML MIC2214-KMYML 2.6V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-2.6/3.0BML MIC2214-KPBML MIC2214-KPYML 2.6V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-2.7/2.8BML MIC2214-LMBML MIC2214-LMYML 2.7V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-2.7/3.0BML MIC2214-LPBML MIC2214-LPYML 2.7V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-2.8/2.8BML MIC2214-MMBML MIC2214-MMYML 2.8V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-2.8/3.0BML MIC2214-MPBML MIC2214-MPYML 2.8V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-2.85/2.85BML MIC2214-NNBML MIC2214-NNYML 2.85V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-3.0/1.6BML MIC2214-PWBML MIC2214-PWYML 3.0V/1.6V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-3.0/2.85BML MIC2214-PNBML MIC2214-PNYML 3.0V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-3.0/2.8BML MIC2214-PMBML MIC2214-PMYML 3.0V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-3.0/3.3BML MIC2214-PSBML MIC2214-PSYML 3.0V/3.3V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-3.3/1.6BML MIC2214-SWBML MIC2214-SWYML 3.3V/1.6V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-3.3/1.8BML MIC2214-SGBML MIC2214-SGYML 3.3V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-3.3/2.8BML MIC2214-SMBML MIC2214-SMYML 3.3V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2214-Adj/AdjBML MIC2214-AABML MIC2214-AAYML Adj/Adj –40°C to +125°C 16-Pin 4x4 MLF™
* Contact factory regarding availability for voltages not listed
 Voltage Code
 2.7 L